NM OIL CONSERVATION

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources MAY 0 1 2015

ARTESIA DISTRICT

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

RECEIVED

. Release Notification and Corrective Action											
NAB 1512434491						OPERA	ГOR				
Name of Company Oxy Permian Ltd. / 1010910						Contact Christopher Jones					
Address 1502 W. Commerce Dr., Carlsbad, NM						Telephone No. (575) 628-4121					
Facility Name Cypress 33 Federal #2H Battery						Facility Type Battery					
Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owne						API No. 30-015-37308					
,				LOCA	N OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter	Section .	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/W	est Line	County	
A	33	23\$	29E							Eddy County, NM	
Latitude <u>N 32.26644°</u> Longitude <u>W 103.98343°</u>											
NATURE OF RELEASE											
Type of Release Oil and produced water							duced water		Volume Recovered 0 bbls		
Source of Release Valve was left open causing the tank to spill over						04/22/2015			Date and Hour of Discovery		
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Not Required						If YES, To Whom? d Mike Bratcher-NMOCD, James Amos-BLM					
By Whom? Kathy Purvis, BBC International						Date and Hour 04/28/2015 @ 9:41am					
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.					
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*											
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*											
A valve was left open causing the tank to spill 12 bbls of oil and 13 bbls of produced water onto the ground. No fluids were recovered and the valve was placed in the correct position.											
Describe Are	a Affected a	nd Cleanup A	ction Tak	en.*							,
The affected	area is appro	ximately 75'	x 100' wi	th the spill staying	g on loca	ation. Remed	liation will be cor	npleted .	in accorda	nce with a r	emediation plan
approved by								1			•
				is true and compl							
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability											
should their o	perations ha	ve failed to a	dequately	investigate and re	emediate	contamination	on that pose a thre	eat to gro	ound water	, surface wa	iter, human health
or the environ	nment. In ac	ldition, NMO	CD accep	tance of a C-141 a	report do	oes not relieve	e the operator of r	responsit	oility for co	ompliance v	vith any other
federal, state,			lations.	AS			OH COM	CEBI	ATTIONI	DIVITOTO))I
	Chris	ON; cn≕Ch emafl=ckjo		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature: Jones C=US Date: 2015.04.30 12:57:45-05/00'						11 //					
Printed Name: Christopher Jones						Approved by Environmental Specialist:					
Title: HES Specialist						Approval Date: 5/4/15 Expiration Date: N/A					
E-mail Addre	ess: Christ	opher_Jones(@oxy.com		(Conditions of	Approval;	·		T	
D. (R	emediation	on per O.C.D). Rula	s & C	Attached	
Date:	tional Cha-	to If No.	Phone:	(575) 628-412	S	UBMIT R	EMEDIATION	V PRA	DUGY!	WOUNES	
Attach Addi	nonai Snee	is II inecess	шу		L	ATER TH	AN: 6/2	<u> </u>)	. 140	2RP-2979

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From: Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com>

Sent: Friday, May 01, 2015 3:24 PM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD; jamos@blm.gov

christopher_jones@oxy.com; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com;

kswinney@bbcinternational.com

Subject: Initial C-141, Cypress 33 Federal #2H Battery

Attachments: Initial C-141, Cypress 33 Federal #2H Battery.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak that occurred at the Cypress 33 Federal #2H Battery on 04/22/2015 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388

Cc:

Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com